
IAPS 2018  Held at Kent College, Pembury   24th November 2018       

Results – UNDER 9 GIRLS 2-PIECE 

 

 No.  Competitor Name   Indiv total Team 

St Piran’s SV VF Score Pos Score Pos 

 401 Alexa Phelps 8.40 8.00 16.40 26 =   

 402 Sophia Phelps 8.50 7.00 15.50 38 =   

 403 Ione Gaskin 8.80 5.90 14.70 47 =   

 404 Aniela Batterberry 8.90 7.70 16.60 24 =   

 405 Florence Good 8.00 8.30 16.30 28 =   

 406   0.00 0.00 0.00 60 =   

  Total of top 4 34.60 31.00    65.60 8 

 

 No.  Competitor Name   Indiv total Team 

Berkhamsted SV VF Score Pos Score Pos 

 407 Ava Bartlett 8.10 6.60 14.70 48 =   

 408 Freya Wilson 8.50 7.10 15.60 37 =   

 409 Georgina Marsland 7.80 7.30 15.10 45 =   

 410 Thea Kennedy 9.20 9.20 18.40 1     

 411 Chloe Corner 8.20 0.00 8.20 57     

 412   0.00 0.00 0.00 60 =   

  Total of top 4 34.00 30.20    64.20 10 

 

 No.  Competitor Name   Indiv total Team 

Great Walstead SV VF Score Pos Score Pos 

 413 Min Nolan 8.90 8.50 17.40 8 =     

 414 Sylvia McQuillan 8.90 7.40 16.30 28 =     

 415 Hattie Goodwin 8.60 0.00 8.60 51       

 416 Evie Pugh 8.80 6.40 15.20 42 =     

 417 Laura Hutchison 8.60 6.40 15.00 46       

 418 Rosie Tollit 0.00 7.70 7.70 58 =     

  Total of top 4 35.20 30.00    65.20 9 

 

 No.  Competitor Name   Indiv total Team 

St Catherine’s SV VF Score Pos Score Pos 

 419 Isabella Lu 7.90 7.90 15.80 35       

 420 Charlotte Gordon 8.60 6.00 14.60 49       

 421 Florence Drewitt 8.10 7.80 15.90 34 =     

 422 Alexandra Wachtel 7.90 6.00 13.90 50       

 423 Ruby Moore 8.90 8.20 17.10 14 =     

 424   0.00 0.00 0.00 60 =     

  Total of top 4 33.50 29.90    63.40 11 

 



 No.  Competitor Name   Indiv total Team 

Claremont SV VF Score Pos Score Pos 

 425 Purdy Marlow 8.80 7.90 16.70 23       

 426 Chloe Emerson 8.70 8.60 17.30 12       

 427 Anna Owen 7.70 8.50 16.20 30       

 428 Daisy Gibbs 8.60 8.20 16.80 22 =     

 429 Flora Lindsay 0.00 0.00 0.00 60 =     

 430 Grace Brenner 8.30 7.70 16.00 32       

  Total of top 4 34.40 33.20    67.60 5 

 

 No.  Competitor Name   Indiv total Team 

St George’s SV VF Score Pos Score Pos 

 431 Annabel Muir 8.40 7.70 16.10 31       

 432 Natalie Ruedig 8.50 8.30 16.80 19 =     

 433 Olivia Chinchen 8.90 6.70 15.60 36 =     

 434 Leyli Morgan 8.90 8.50 17.40 8 =     

 435 Emily Bean 8.70 8.40 17.10 14 =     

 436   0.00 0.00 0.00 60 =     

  Total of top 4 35.00 32.90    67.90 3 

 

 No.  Competitor Name   Indiv total Team 

Rowan Prep SV VF Score Pos Score Pos 

 437 Layla Al-Farah 0.00 8.50 8.50 52 =     

 438 Emilia Jarratt 8.40 8.40 16.80 19 =     

 
439 

Amelie Twydell-

Satterly 9.20 9.00 18.20 2 =     

 
440 

Genevieve 

Triebelhorn 8.50 6.80 15.30 41       

 441 Sofia Wood 8.90 6.60 15.50 38 =     

 442 Connie Lord 8.50 0.00 8.50 52 =     

  Total of top 4 35.10 32.70    67.80 4 

 

 No.  Competitor Name   Indiv total Team 

Kent College SV VF Score Pos Score Pos 

 443 Bethany Curley 8.60 8.30 16.90 18       

 444 Lillian Ashley 8.30 6.90 15.20 42 =     

 445 Sofia Gelmetti 8.30 8.10 16.40 26 =     

 446 Jasmine Hanson 8.40 8.60 17.00 17       

 447 Olivia Alchin 8.30 8.90 17.20 13       

 448   0.00 0.00 0.00 60 =     

  Total of top 4 33.60 33.90    67.50 6 

 

 

 

 



 No.  Competitor Name   Indiv total Team 

Warwick Prep SV VF Score Pos Score Pos 

 449 Beatrice Bell 8.80 6.30 15.10 44 =     

 450 Elinore Buttimore 9.20 9.00 18.20 2 =     

 451 Makaela Khan 8.90 6.60 15.50 38 =     

 452 Olivia Rogan 8.80 7.10 15.90 33 =     

 453 Amber Ross 8.80 8.30 17.10 14 =     

 454   0.00 0.00 0.00 60 =     

  Total of top 4 35.70 31.00    66.70 7 

 

 No.  Competitor Name   Indiv total Team 

St Mary’s, Hampstead SV VF Score Pos Score Pos 

 455 Adriana Hartwig 8.00 8.80 16.80 19 =     

 456 Leela Sigalas 8.30 8.30 16.60 24 =     

 457 Katya Kilovatiy 8.90 8.50 17.40 8 =     

 458 Ella Kim   7.70 7.70 58 =     

 459 Lisa Giranzani 8.50 0.00 8.50 52 =     

 460 Laura Fuereder 8.80 9.00 17.80 5       

  Total of top 4 34.50 34.60    69.10 2 

 

 No.  Competitor Name   Indiv total Team 

St Albans SV VF Score Pos Score Pos 

 461 Anushka Gala 8.80 8.60 17.40 8 =     

 462 Verity Fuge 8.60 8.90 17.50 7       

 
463 

Shyla 

Pathmanathan 8.50 0.00 8.50 52 =     

 464 Eloise Thomas 8.70 9.00 17.70 6       

 465 Rebecca Smith 9.00 9.10 18.10 4       

 466 Amira Mackney 0.00 8.30 8.30 56       

  Total of top 4 35.10 35.60    70.70 1 

 

 

UNDER 9 GIRLS 2-PIECE - Individual Total Positions 

No Name School Score Position 

410 Thea Kennedy Berkhamsted 18.40 1   

439 Amelie Twydell-Satterly Rowan Prep 18.20 2 = 

450 Elinore Buttimore Warwick Prep 18.20 2 = 

465 Rebecca Smith St Albans 18.10 4   

460 Laura Fuereder St Mary's, Hampstead 17.80 5   

464 Eloise Thomas St Albans 17.70 6   

462 Verity Fuge St Albans 17.50 7   

413 Min Nolan Great Walstead 17.40 8 = 

434 Leyli Morgan St George's 17.40 8 = 

457 Katya Kilovatiy St Mary's, Hampstead 17.40 8 = 

461 Anushka Gala St Albans 17.40 8 = 

426 Chloe Emerson Claremont 17.30 12   



447 Olivia Alchin Kent College 17.20 13   

423 Ruby Moore St Catherine's 17.10 14 = 

435 Emily Bean St George's 17.10 14 = 

453 Amber Ross Warwick Prep 17.10 14 = 

446 Jasmine Hanson Kent College 17.00 17   

443 Bethany Curley Kent College 16.90 18   

432 Natalie Ruedig St George's 16.80 19 = 

438 Emilia Jarratt Rowan Prep 16.80 19 = 

455 Adriana Hartwig St Mary's, Hampstead 16.80 19 = 

428 Daisy Gibbs Claremont 16.80 19 = 

425 Purdy Marlow Claremont 16.70 23   

404 Aniela Batterberry St Pirans 16.60 24 = 

456 Leela Sigalas St Mary's, Hampstead 16.60 24 = 

401 Alexa Phelps St Pirans 16.40 26 = 

445 Sofia Gelmetti Kent College 16.40 26 = 

405 Florence Good St Pirans 16.30 28 = 

414 Sylvia McQuillan Great Walstead 16.30 28 = 

427 Anna Owen Claremont 16.20 30   

431 Annabel Muir St George's 16.10 31   

430 Grace Brenner Claremont 16.00 32   

452 Olivia Rogan Warwick Prep 15.90 33 = 

421 Florence Drewitt St Catherine's 15.90 33 = 

419 Isabella Lu St Catherine's 15.80 35   

433 Olivia Chinchen St George's 15.60 36 = 

408 Freya Wilson Berkhamsted 15.60 36 = 

402 Sophia Phelps St Pirans 15.50 38 = 

441 Sofia Wood Rowan Prep 15.50 38 = 

451 Makaela Khan Warwick Prep 15.50 38 = 

440 Genevieve Triebelhorn Rowan Prep 15.30 41   

416 Evie Pugh Great Walstead 15.20 42 = 

444 Lillian Ashley Kent College 15.20 42 = 

449 Beatrice Bell Warwick Prep 15.10 44 = 

409 Georgina Marsland Berkhamsted 15.10 44 = 

417 Laura Hutchison Great Walstead 15.00 46   

403 Ione Gaskin St Pirans 14.70 47 = 

407 Ava Bartlett Berkhamsted 14.70 47 = 

420 Charlotte Gordon St Catherine's 14.60 49   

422 Alexandra Wachtel St Catherine's 13.90 50   

415 Hattie Goodwin Great Walstead 8.60 51   

437 Layla Al-Farah Rowan Prep 8.50 52 = 

442 Connie Lord Rowan Prep 8.50 52 = 

459 Lisa Giranzani St Mary's, Hampstead 8.50 52 = 

463 Shyla Pathmanathan St Albans 8.50 52 = 

466 Amira Mackney St Albans 8.30 56   

411 Chloe Corner Berkhamsted 8.20 57   

418 Rosie Tollit Great Walstead 7.70 58 = 

458 Ella Kim St Mary's, Hampstead 7.70 58 = 

 

 



UNDER 9 GIRLS 2-PIECE Team Positions 

School Score Position 

St Pirans 65.60 1 

Berkhamsted 64.20 2 

Great Walstead 65.20 3 

St Catherine's 63.40 4 

Claremont 67.60 5 

St George's 67.90 6 

Rowan Prep 67.80 7 

Kent College 67.50 8 

Warwick Prep 66.70 9 

St Mary's, Hampstead 69.10 10 

St Albans 70.70 11 

 

 

 


